The Fund’s interest rate risk is routinely monitored by the Council and its Investment Consultants,
including monitoring the exposure to interest rates and assessment of actual interest rates against
the relevant benchmarks.

The Fund’s direct exposure to interest rate movements as at 31 March 2016 and 31 March 2017 is
set out below and includes investment and operational cash balances. These disclosures present
interest rate risk based on the underlying financial assets at fair value:

Asset Type

At 31 March
2016

At 31 March
2017

£'000 £'000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 7,080 9,665

Fixed Interest Securities 58,556 63,193

  65,636 72,858

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The Council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund
and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates,
remain constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay
benefits of a +/- 100 Basis Points (BPS) change in interest rates:

  Effect on Asset Values

Asset Type

Value
as at

31 Mar 17
 £'000

Favourable
Rate Move
+ 100 BPS

£’000

Unfavourable
Rate Move
-100 BPS

£’000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 9,665 97 (97)

Fixed Interest Securities 63,193 632 (632

 72,858 729 (729)

(iii) Currency Risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on
financial instruments that are denominated in any currency other than the functional currency of the
Fund (£UK). The Fund is invested in equities overseas that are denominated in currencies other
than £UK. To help manage this risk, the Fund hedges 50% of its exposure to equities denominated
in certain major foreign currencies through the operation of a passive currency overlay programme,